OWNER'S MANUAL

MODEL BW4B, BW4B-1, BW4B-2 SLICER WARMER

£

MARSHALL

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

The Model BWA4B series slicer/warmer holds meat
on the slicer at or above the minimum required
temperature as mandated by food safety codes.
The Slicer Warmer is designed to be bolted to a
counter or table surface and when properly
assembled with either a Globe 4913, 4975, or
Hobart 2912 series slicer resting on its base. The
Slicer Warmer features Marshall's ThermoGlo™
heating technology. Heat radiates from every
square inch of the flat plate surface providing
uniform holding temperature and improved
moisture retention. The Slicer Warmer heating
system replaces heat lamps, bulbs and lamp
sockets with a robust unbreakable design that
blocks grease vapors from entering the wiring
compartment. This Slicer Warmer system is easy
to keep clean and mounted on a swivel that pivots
to provide easy access to the slicer for adding and
removing product. The system then self centers
over the slicer with a light touch of the handle. As
an added feature, this Slicer Warmer is adjustable
to accommodate either a Globe 4913, 4975, or
Hobart 2912 series slicer. BW4B is complete unit
with large, L-shaped base. BW4B-1 is complete
unit with small base. BW4B-2 is small base only,
no heaters

Supplier Name: MARSHALL AIR SYSTEMS, INC.

Address: 419 Peachtree Drive South
Charlotte, NC 28217

Model #:

Serial #':

Date Received:

Date Installed:

Telephone #: 704-525-6230
Fax #: 704-525-6229
Service Referral #: 800-722-3474
Local Service:

Local Service #:

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

Model: BW4B, BW4B-1, BW4B-2 Slicer
Warmer
Height: 34.875"
Width: 28.375" BW4B, 35.375" BW4B-1
Depth: 21.250" BW4B, 18.125" BW4B-1
Electrical: 120 VAC, 60Hz, 12 Amps
240 VAC, 50/60Hz 6.1 Available
Power Cord: 8.0 ft 3 wire ground type UL rated
Weight: 36 Ibs. BW4B; 30 Ibs BW4B-1;
18 Ibs. BW4B-2
Approvals:  ETL, CSA, CE and NSF

FOR YOUR SAFETY
DO NOT STORE OR USE GASOLINE OR OTHER FLAMMABLE VAPORS OR LIQUIDS IN THE VICINITY

OF THIS OR ANY OTHER APPLIANCE.

WARNING: IMPROPER INSTALLATION, ADJUSTMENT, ALTERATION, OR MAINTENANCE CAN
CAUSE PROPERTY DAMAGE, INJURY OR DEATH. READ THE INSTALLATION, OPERATION AND
MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS THOROUGHLY BEFORE INSTALLING OR SERVICING THIS

EQUIPMENT.

KEEP THIS MANUAL IN A SAFE PLACE AND RETAIN FOR FUTURE USE.

147686 RV121112
Copyright © 2012 Marshall Air Systems, Inc.
All Rights Reserved.


kenny.prochaska
Sticky Note
KIT, SLICER POSITIONING 
153642

http://www.partstown.com/marshall-air/MSABW4B-2?pt-manual=MAR-BW4B-3-DL2_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/marshall-air/MSABW4B-2?pt-manual=MAR-BW4B-3-DL2_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/marshall-air/MSABW4B-2?pt-manual=MAR-BW4B-3-DL2_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/marshall-air/MSABW4B-2?pt-manual=MAR-BW4B-3-DL2_spm.pdf




OWNER'S MANUAL @

MODEL BW4B, BW4B-1, BW4B-2 SLICER WARMER

MARSHALL
TABLE OF CONTENTS
PRE-INSTALLATION ..t et ettt e et e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e n e 1
INSTALLATION ..o 1-4
DAILY OPERATION AND CLEANING GUIDE .........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieivi e 5
MONTHLY MAINTENANCE ... 5
TROUBLESHOOTING CHART ..o 6
REPLACEMENT PARTS ... 7
ILLUSTRATIONS
BWA4B DIMENSIONAL DRAWING.......cuiiiiiiiiiiiiei e FIGURE 1
BW4B-1 DIMENSIONAL DRAWING .....coiiiiiiiiiiiii e FIGURE 1A
BW4B, BW4B-1REPLACEMENT PARTS ... FIGURE 2
BW4B BW4B-1 GLOBE 4913, 4975 ARM POSITION INSTRUCTIONS .......... FIGURE 3
BW4B BW4B-1 HOBART 2912 ARM POSITION INSTRUCTIONS.................. FIGURE 4
SCHEMATICS
WIRING SCHEMATIC (BW4B BW4B-1 120V) ...ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee DWG 147685
WIRING SCHEMATIC (BWA4BINTLCE 240V) ....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii DWG 154660

147686 RV121112
Copyright © 2012 Marshall Air Systems, Inc.
All Rights Reserved.


http://www.partstown.com/marshall-air/MSABW4B-2?pt-manual=MAR-BW4B-3-DL2_spm.pdf




OWNER'S MANUAL @

MODEL BW4B, BW4B-1, BW4B-2 SLICER WARMER

MARSHALL

PRE-INSTALLATION

1. The Slicer Warmer is packaged to minimize the risk of shipping damage. Immediately
upon receipt, make certain to inspect the unit for damage. FILE ALL CLAIMS WITH THE
FREIGHT CARRIER.

2. Unpack unit and remove all protective paper or plastic covering metal parts. FILE ANY
CONCEALED DAMAGE CLAIMS WITH THE FREIGHT CARRIER.

3. TOOLS REQUIRED: file, 3/8” nut driver, 3/8” wrench, 5/16” nut driver, 5/16” wrench, 1/4”
drill bit, drill, Philips head screwdriver, center punch, fine tip marker, rags.

INSTALLATION

Step 1

WEAR SAFETY GLASSES. Remove slicer,
existing heat lamps and any locating brackets
from counter. Clean counter. DO NOT
ATTACH UPPER HEATER ARM ASSEMBLY
TO THE BASE ASSEMBLY AT THIS TIME.

Step 2

Remove the correct template from the kit. If you
have a Globe Model 4913 or 4975 slicer,
remove the template marked Globe. If you
have a Hobart Model 2912 slicer, remove the
template marked Hobart.

Punch out the hole locations marked on the
template for the foot pads and the tower base
assembly. There are a total of 14 holes.

Place the template onto the counter top and
tape it to the counter.

Using the fine tip marker, mark the hole
locations in the template. Remove the template
from the counter.

MAKE SURE THERE IS AT LEAST 12"
CLEARANCE TO THE LEFT OF THE BASE
FOR PIVOTING OF THE UPPER HEATER.
WHEN IN PIVOTED POSITION, MAKE SURE
SLICER WARMER HEATER DOES NOT
DAMAGE ADJACENT EQUIPMENT. If the
underside of the counter is inaccessible,
additional hardware may be needed such as %4”
diameter max. Stainless steel bolts.

147686 RV121112 1
Copyright © 2012 Marshall Air Systems, Inc.
All Rights Reserved.


http://www.partstown.com/marshall-air/MSABW4B-2?pt-manual=MAR-BW4B-3-DL2_spm.pdf

OWNER'S MANUAL @

MODEL BW4B, BW4B-1, BW4B-2 SLICER WARMER
MARSHALL

Step 3

Center punch for (14) holes.

If using provided hardware, stainless steel can
be difficult to drill, start with a 1/8” drill bit then a
3/16” and finally a 1/4” drill bit. Deburr top
edges. Be sure all shavings are gathered and
disposed of properly.

Step 4

Place the foot pads and the tower base
assembly onto the counter in the positions that
are indicated on the template. Be sure to place
the tower base assembly so that the rear
mounting arm is going toward the backsplash
of the counter.

Step 5

Secure the foot pads and the tower base
assembly to the counter using the provided
hardware. Place the bolt through the hole from
the top. On the underside of the counter, slide
the flat washer onto the bolt, followed by the
lock washer and then the nut. Use the 5/16" nut
driver to hold the bolt into position and use the
3/8” nut driver to tighten the nut. Then, seal the
tower base to the counter using the grey
sealant. Smooth out the sealant and use a rag
to wipe away any excess.

147686 RV121112 2
Copyright © 2012 Marshall Air Systems, Inc.
All Rights Reserved.


http://www.partstown.com/marshall-air/MSABW4B-2?pt-manual=MAR-BW4B-3-DL2_spm.pdf

OWNER'S MANUAL @

MODEL BW4B, BW4B-1, BW4B-2 SLICER WARMER

MARSHALL

Step 6

Once the foot pads and the tower support base
are attached, check the stability of the tower
support base. Move the base to the left and the
right. If the base moves excessively, the under-
counter support bars need to be installed.

To install the support bars, go under the
counter and place the support bar underneath
the tower base assembly location. The bar can
be oriented in any direction (left to right or front
to back). Mark the hole positions in the support
bars with the fine tip marker. Center punch the
hole positions then use the drill and 1/4” drill bit
to drill out the hole location previously marked.
Once the holes are drilled, use a file to deburr
the top side of the holes. Using the hardware
provided, secure the support bar into place.
Place the 5/16” bolt through the top of the
counter. Then, on the underside of the counter,
place the flat washer followed by the lock
washer and then the 3/8" nut onto the bolt. Use
the 5/16” nut driver to hold the 5/16” bolt in
place. Use the 3/8” nut driver to tighten down
the nut. If more support is needed, add the
second bar following the previous procedure.

Step 7

With the tower support base in place, adjust the
backsplash support bracket to the desired
position by sliding the bracket in or out. Then,
secure the bracket to the backsplash using
self- tapping screws (not provided).

147686 RV121112 3
Copyright © 2012 Marshall Air Systems, Inc.
All Rights Reserved.


Dale.Blackburn
Sticky Note
U BRACKET 153642

kenny.prochaska
Sticky Note
KIT, SLICER POSITIONING 

http://www.partstown.com/marshall-air/MSABW4B-2?pt-manual=MAR-BW4B-3-DL2_spm.pdf

OWNER'S MANUAL @

MODEL BW4B, BW4B-1, BW4B-2 SLICER WARMER
MARSHALL

Step 8

Remove screws and lock washers from the top
end of the tube. DO NOT DISCARD. Insert
upper heater arm onto base tube through the
front of the opening on the underside of the
upper heater arm. The tube must be inserted
through the correct side of the bottom slot as
shown.

Tube must be inserted into this side of slot.

Orient cover plate to cover the hole in the top of
the arm and secure the arm to the tube with the
screws and lock washers. Center heater arm
and check for interference with slicer unit.

Confirm that heater arm is in correct position
for your particular slicer type. See Figure 3 or
4 of this manual for correct Globe/Hobart
positioning. Failure to confirm will result in
product not being held to proper temperature.

Installation is now complete. Plug the slicer and
slicer warmer power cords in. ROUTE AND
SECURE POWER CORDS SO THERE WILL
BE NO DAMAGE FROM SLICER WARMER
HEAT. Turn the slicer warmer on, it will take
approximately 30 min. to heat up completely. A
small amount of smoke may come from the
unit, this is normal the first time while the
insulation cures.

147686 RV121112 4
Copyright © 2012 Marshall Air Systems, Inc.
All Rights Reserved.


http://www.partstown.com/marshall-air/MSABW4B-2?pt-manual=MAR-BW4B-3-DL2_spm.pdf

OWNER'S MANUAL @

MODEL BW4B, BW4B-1, BW4B-2 SLICER WARMER

MARSHALL

DAILY OPERATION AND CLEANING GUIDE
1. Turn on the power switch.

2. Ared indicator light located next to the switch will illuminate, indicating power is going
to the heaters.

3. The unitis ready to use after a 30-minute preheat period.
CLEANING CHECKLIST

1. Turn off the unit and allow it to cool for 30 minutes.

2. Cleaning may be done with a mild detergent and damp cloth.

DO NOT IMMERSE WARMER IN WATER!

DO NOT SATURATE WARMER SURFACES WITH WATER!

DO NOT USE ABRASIVE OR CORROSIVE CHEMICAL CLEANERS!
DO NOT USE SHARP OBJECTS TO SCRAPE CLEAN!

3. Allow sufficient drying time before attempting to use.
MONTHLY MAINTENANCE

Follow the daily cleaning checklist. There are no user-replacement items on this unit. Be sure to
inspect unit for loose screws, loose adhesive, damaged parts and repair immediately or contact
your local authorized Service Agency.

147686 RV121112 5
Copyright © 2012 Marshall Air Systems, Inc.
All Rights Reserved.


http://www.partstown.com/marshall-air/MSABW4B-2?pt-manual=MAR-BW4B-3-DL2_spm.pdf

OWNER'S MANUAL

MODEL BW4B, BW4B-1, BW4B-2 SLICER WARMER

&

MARSHALL

TROUBLESHOOTING CHART

** DISASSEMBLING HEATER VOIDS WARRANTY **
** BE SURE POWER TO UNIT IS DISCONNECTED BEFORE TROUBLESHOOTING **

Identify problem in the left column and look for probable cause and solution in right hand column.
Probable causes listed in the order they are most likely to happen. This sequence should be used to

isolate the problem.
PROBLEM

1. No Heat/No Indicator Light

2. Heat/No Indicator Light
3. No Heat/Indicator Light

4. Product below Holding
Temperature

147686 RV121112

PROBABLE CAUSE

Unplugged

Circuit breaker is tripped

Cord/plug defective
Broken power switch
Broken heating unit
Broken Indicator Light
Broken heating unit

Incorrect upper heater position

Copyright © 2012 Marshall Air Systems, Inc.

All Rights Reserved.

SOLUTION
Plug in

Reset breaker; call electrician if
tripped twice

Replace cord/plug

Replace switch

Contact Local Service Agency
Replace Indicator Light

Contact Local Service Agency
Determine slicer type (Globe vs.

Hobart) and change position. See
Figure 3, 10.


http://www.partstown.com/marshall-air/MSABW4B-2?pt-manual=MAR-BW4B-3-DL2_spm.pdf

OWNER'S MANUAL

MODEL BW4B, BW4B-1, BW4B-2 SLICER WARMER

the label attached to the right end of the Upper Arm Assembly.

REPLACEMENT PARTS
When ordering parts, make sure to specify the machine model number and serial number as shown by

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QTY PER UNIT

FIGURE

151730

BASE ASBY BW4B

1

2

151102

BASE ASBY BW4B S/N 14480-13697

147535

BASE ASBY BW4B S/N 13696 & BEFORE

158517

BASE ASBY (SMALL) BW4B-1

503148

BOOT, SWITCH

502080

CONNECTOR, STRAIN RELIEF

502075

POWER CORD 120v

NINININININ

154634

POWER CORD 240v

Schematic

145573

SWITCH GUARD

2

503926

LIGHT, INDICATOR RED 120v

2

503342

LIGHT, INDICATOR RED 240v

Schematic

151727

PLATE, COVER

151129

PLATE, COVER S/N 14480-13697

145683

PLATE, COVER S/N 13696 & BEFORE

151728

PLATE, COVER SMALL

151132

PLATE, COVER SMALL S/N 14880-13697

502587

Y-20X1.250 SCREW

502122

#10-24 X .375” SCREW

500789

SWITCH, TOGGLE

148000

TGLO, LOWER ASBY 120v S/N 11878 &
AFTER

N I N NI I I R R I T T T Y IS PR P T

NININININININININ

154657

TGLO, LOWER ASBY 240v S/N 11878 &
AFTER

Schematic

154655

TGLO, UPPER ASBY 240v 10" x 13” S/N 11878
& AFTER

Schematic

145282

TGLO, UPPER ASBY 120v 10" x 13” S/N 11878
& AFTER

2

157990

TGLO, UPPER ASBY 7" x 10.5" S/N 11877 &
BEFORE

2

147686 RV121112 7
Copyright © 2012 Marshall Air Systems, Inc.
All Rights Reserved.

£

MARSHALL


kenny.prochaska
Sticky Note

http://www.partstown.com/marshall-air/MSABW4B-2?pt-manual=MAR-BW4B-3-DL2_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/marshall-air/MSA503148?pt-manual=MAR-BW4B-3-DL2_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/marshall-air/MSA502080?pt-manual=MAR-BW4B-3-DL2_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/marshall-air/MSA502075?pt-manual=MAR-BW4B-3-DL2_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/marshall-air/MSA503926?pt-manual=MAR-BW4B-3-DL2_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/marshall-air/MSA503342?pt-manual=MAR-BW4B-3-DL2_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/marshall-air/MSA151727?pt-manual=MAR-BW4B-3-DL2_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/marshall-air/MSA151728?pt-manual=MAR-BW4B-3-DL2_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/marshall-air/MSA502587?pt-manual=MAR-BW4B-3-DL2_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/marshall-air/MSA502122?pt-manual=MAR-BW4B-3-DL2_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/marshall-air/MSA500789?pt-manual=MAR-BW4B-3-DL2_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/marshall-air/MSA148000?pt-manual=MAR-BW4B-3-DL2_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/marshall-air/MSA145282?pt-manual=MAR-BW4B-3-DL2_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/marshall-air/MSA157990?pt-manual=MAR-BW4B-3-DL2_spm.pdf

/ GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS: \
HEIGHT: 34.875"
WIDTH AT BASE: 25.500"
WIDTH AT ARM GLOBE POSITION: 25.375"
WIDTH AT ARM HOBART POSITION: 28.375"
DEPTH AT BASE: 21.250"
DEPTH AT ARM: 18.000"
ELECTRICAL: 120V, SINGLE PHASE, 12 AMPS
240V, SINGLE PHASE, 6.1 AMPS
POWER CORD: 8 FT, 3 WIRE INCLUDING GROUND WITH NEMA 5-15 PLUG
8 FT, 3 WIRE INCLUDING GROUND WITHOUT PLUG

BASE VIEW WITH TOP HEATER ARM REMOVE
REFERENCE ONLY

-H‘ ] < HOLES IN

Wf O) D), e ) (\XJL’> BASE FOR
WARMER SHOWN |§| 18 : "‘j_ @ D MOUNTING
" GSLE?EBFEICLDUOSHET:I;O‘FI\(I)- \ @ . @ "G" INDICATES GLOBE

CHANGE TO HOBART. N 2 FOOT POSITIONS

"H" INDICATES HOBART
N FOOT POSITIONS

CN T

S— HOLES IN BASE FOR MOUNTING

. 25.375 GLOBE POSITION
' 28.375 HOBART POSITION
| <
532320252 %
oogogoo ° ° .
oozogoo e ©° °
IIONH oooooo ° . ° .
INDICATOR R0 °
LIGHT O M
]
| 1 o
34.875"

21.125 POWER CORD ENTRY —/- B

CORD REMOVED FOR CLARITY THIS VIEW

21.250 4" r 25.500 =

POWER CORD

BW4B DIMENSIONAL DRAWING

FICIURILE 1
\_ J

147686FIG1 RV121112
Copyright © 2007 Marshall Air Systems, Inc.
All rights reserved




/ GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS: \
HEIGHT: 34.875"
WIDTH AT BASE: 8"
WIDTH AT ARM GLOBE POSITION: 25.375"
WIDTH AT ARM HOBART POSITION: 28.375"
DEPTH AT BASE: 8.000"
DEPTH AT ARM: 18.125"
ELECTRICAL: 120V, SINGLE PHASE, 12 AMPS
240V, SINGLE PHASE, 6.1 AMPS
POWER CORD: 8 FT, 3 WIRE INCLUDING GROUND WITH NEMA 5-15 PLUG
8 FT, 3 WIRE INCLUDING GROUND WITHOUT PLUG

25.375" GLOBE POSITION
28.375" HOBART POSITION

"ON"
INDICATOR
LIGHT
o
e}
é | g
osBTboo 34.875" 9 =
U [e o
21.125" o || || =
® ®
/ ® S
6.000" BASE
POWER CORD 8.000
BASE
35.375" -

BW4B-1 DIMENSIONAL DRAWING

FIGUIRE /2

\_ /

147686FIG1A RV121112
Copyright © 2007 Marshall Air Systems, Inc.
All rights reserved




MODEL BW4B BASE SHOWN

Parts List
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 145573 SWITCH GUARD 1
2 Q 145282 TGLO, UPPER ASBY 120V S/N 11878 & AFTER 1
L) 154655 TGLO, UPPER ASBY 240V S/N 11878 & AFTER 1
IQ 157990 TGLO, UPPER ASBY 120V S/N 11877 & BEFORE 1
3l 148000 TGLO, LOWER ASBY 120V S/N 11878 & AFTER 1
154657 TGLO, LOWER ASBY 240V S/N 11878 & AFTER 1

4 151727 PLATE, COVER 1
151129 PLATE, COVER S/N 13697-14480 1

145683 PLATE, COVER S/N13696 & BEFORE 1

5 151128 COVER, PIVOT ARM 1
6 151728 PLATE, COVER SMALL 1
151130 PLATE, COVER SMALL S/N 13697-14480 1

7 500885 SWITCH, TOGGLE 1
8 502075 POWER CORD 120V 1
154634 POWER CORD 240V 1

9 502080 CONNECTOR, STRAIN RELIEF 1
10 502122 10-24 X 3/8" SCREW 4
11 503148 BOOT, TOGGLE SWITCH 1
12 503926 LIGHT, INDICATOR RED 120V 1
503342 LIGHT, INDICATOR RED 240V 1

13 151729 PLATE, HOLE COVER 1
14 151730 BASE ASBY BW4B 1
151102 BASE ASBY BW4B S/N 13697-14480 1

147535 BASE ASBY BW4B S/N13696 & BEFORE 1

158517 BASE ASBY (SMALL) BW4B-1 1

15 502587 1/4-20 X 1.250 SCREW 2
16 504157 CAP, 1" TUBING 1

BW4B REPLACEMENT PARTS

FIGUIRE 2

147686FIG2 RV121112
Copyright © 2010 Marshall Air Systems, Inc.
All rights reserved


ken.jacobs
Sticky Note
HEAT GUARD
P/N 145562             LIST  133.60

ken.jacobs
Sticky Note
ELEMENT WILL COME WITH NUT TO MAKE ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS


ken.jacobs
Sticky Note
OLDER ARBYS UNIT
7X10.5

ken.jacobs
Sticky Note
NEW ARBYS UNIT  10X 13

William.Hughes
Sticky Note
LOWER HEAT GUARD 151127

kenny.prochaska
Sticky Note
2 SCREWS 503719
8-32X 1"


kenny.prochaska
Sticky Note
  QTY FOR BASE
   (8)          WASHER, FLAT 3/16”, .212 ID, .437 OD, x.056” THICK, 18-8 STAINLESS STEEL
   (8)          NUT, HEX 10-32, STAINLESS STEEL.
   (8            WASHER, LOCK # 10  STAINLESS STEEL
   (8)         SCREW, 10-32 x .750 (M), HEX HD, STAINLESS STEEL, TRIM HEAD


kenny.prochaska
Sticky Note
KIT, SLICER POSITIONING 
153642

http://www.partstown.com/marshall-air/MSA145282?pt-manual=MAR-BW4B-3-DL2_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/marshall-air/MSA157990?pt-manual=MAR-BW4B-3-DL2_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/marshall-air/MSA148000?pt-manual=MAR-BW4B-3-DL2_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/marshall-air/MSA151727?pt-manual=MAR-BW4B-3-DL2_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/marshall-air/MSA151728?pt-manual=MAR-BW4B-3-DL2_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/marshall-air/MSA500885?pt-manual=MAR-BW4B-3-DL2_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/marshall-air/MSA502075?pt-manual=MAR-BW4B-3-DL2_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/marshall-air/MSA502080?pt-manual=MAR-BW4B-3-DL2_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/marshall-air/MSA502122?pt-manual=MAR-BW4B-3-DL2_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/marshall-air/MSA503148?pt-manual=MAR-BW4B-3-DL2_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/marshall-air/MSA503926?pt-manual=MAR-BW4B-3-DL2_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/marshall-air/MSA503342?pt-manual=MAR-BW4B-3-DL2_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/marshall-air/MSA151729?pt-manual=MAR-BW4B-3-DL2_spm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/marshall-air/MSA502587?pt-manual=MAR-BW4B-3-DL2_spm.pdf

SREIMIIE
SNOILLONYULSNI NOLLISOd WYV SL6v ‘€16 38019

NOILISOd LOIHHOONI NOILISOd 123HHOODNI NOILISOd ..H_t, FHH0D }
HADINS 6267 ‘€16 301D H3ADINS 6267 ‘€L6¥ 301D H3ADIS m\.m.v ‘CL61 39019 4 \
Vx
¥anos YIA0D WIA0D _
WY IOUV TIVINS ) .m__wﬂ“m. FOUV1 Y

\-

NOILISOd LOIHHOONI NOLLISOd LOFHHOONI NOLLISOd hﬁ._mm 4HO am,
HIADNS S/6% ‘€L6¥ 301D H3DITS G267 ‘EL6y IHOTO H3I2NS m\.mw cL6Y m_mO._O _.,w\
{180d NO MO O0L ATHWISEY) sl ﬁ \
ONOHM NO ATHWG
LAHDIM NO LHDIM NO 1437 NO

180d ¥3IAOD 180d Y3IA0D ¥3N0D 1S0d

i N

/

SL67 ANV €167 STIAAOW ¥3IITS FH0TD HO4d NNV HIWNVM 40 NOLLVANSDIANOD LIIWH0D
HIANWNVM ¥3DI1TS SPME TAA0ON IV TIVHSNVIN

147686FIG3 RVO010711

Copyright © 2007 Marshall Air Syslems, Inc,

All rights reaarvad



7 gle(Dls]
SNOLLINULSNI NOLLISOd WYV ZL6Z L4VEOH

NOILISOd LOZHHOONI NOILISOd LOTHHOONI NOLLISOd LOTHH0D A\
H301NS 2162 LYvaOH ¥3DNS 2162 LHUVEOH m_m_o_._m N_‘mw ._.m_<m_0_._ /
/
ET L ¥3A0D ¥3A0D
WuvY Fouvl Mwﬂﬂm. Y TIVNS (H FJOUV

NOILISOd LO3HYOINI NOILISOd LO3HHOONI ILLISOd 193NHO
d30171S 2162 LUvE0OH d30011S 2162 1uvdaOH N._MO_n_w clée ._.W_<mOI \,h.m._..w\
(150d NO MO OOL ATAWISEV) (1g0d 20 i /
SONDHM NO A THNE
1HOM NO LHOM NO 1431 NO

180d N¥3A0D 180d H43A00 lsod

N '

/

€162 13A0N ¥3JITS LAVHOH ¥04d NAY M3INNVYM 40 NOLLVAINOIANOD LO3MHN0D
HIAWNVM ¥3DI1S SPME TAA0ON NIV TIVHSHVYIN

147686FIG4 RV010711

Copyright © 2007 Marshall Air Systems, Inc,
All nghts. reaarvad



paniasal sjybu |1y
-0U| ‘SWB)SAS Uy Jleysiey #00g 1yblAdon

S1IN . . .
YME _ | conamzasmsom € b gos X W 20t/ SY3Lv3IH OL N/S 03dav] 9
ar 0L02-AN-L0 §GUGH1 SV 78TGPL "I86GHL SvM 0008¥E[ G
mu G897 conomd 193 133 00m ,mN_w JONJd443d a7 6002-030-50 68,005 SVYM HOLMS| ¥
- .mm<._o._.o:w_mw_m_w__ Am_z_._._.OD%%W_h_ 10 0001057 v 0L SvM £
N - d
. ‘ Md 9002-NNM-12 SLIYM Q3AON3Y]| ¢
vVi'ZlL ANOZL  8vyM8 DILVINIHOS AR I 9000-833-20 V6 SVM ONILYY dAV[ |
" ¢ G00Z—100—-¢L .
ONI SINFLSAS HIV TIVHSYHVIN avanas | T A8 ATYl 3Lvd NOILdI¥OS3a A3
140’8 ¢/¥1 ‘a¥02
G/0ZOG#
4334 NIVMLS ‘YOLO3NNOD
080Z0G#
— N
F——F—— )
- 17
( NVL
oL m = - VL 0719L dOL ‘AGSY ¥31V3IH
@ o 5 (340439 » £/8L1 N/S)066LSL#
0 m (Y3L4V % 8/811 N/S)Z8TSvL#
)
4p9R
Houms ‘1008 P ©
8% 1 COGH#
319901 ‘HOLIMS
QyvN9 HOLIMS ANV HOLIMS M1NVD 0 mmmw%*
‘310N OO
L [
J
\ J
& ___ Movig ) L Nvl
= 3LIHM ’ 079L WOLLO8 ‘A8SY ¥3LV3H
L (M3Lv % 8/8LL N/S)0008Y L#
a3y YOLVOIANI ‘LHON NVL
92650G#

CQ9/¥ 1 AINO NVIOIHLOF1d 40 NVIOINHOAL d3lalivio vV Ad 451 J04 ST OILVINAROS SIHL




pe/ssal sybu |y

oy .nEmunm ANy || BUSIER BODZ ﬁEm_._hnoO
MOI_n_lz_m.V;m 34a05 nwo:nmmmm.f(s_mmwn_‘-_ﬂ__ ml_lz OTVOS| e x [
2. 099+%S | on oal IONVN o] Yo FONFHAITY s
- DHH avd
“S8Y10 LONJOHd SN LONA0XHd| F= T
” t r 0107—M-10 +GOrC L SYM SSO+GL 9G8HGL SvM mmm;qm: c
VI'9 AOFZ JO1INIG¥ME DILVANIHOS w_‘_‘._e..ﬁdm_um_ww A 600293011 QGEP0GH QN0Q SvMm SPLEOSH| |
- [ - VI a—-a
ONI SINTLSAS "IV TIVHSHVIN 8005 E-e0 b dAB CWER|  Alvd NOILdI¥2S3a N
anid 440 1nJ
+eovSLE
13S a¥09
St LPOS#
43N3Y NIVAHLS ‘YOL1D3NNOD
080Z0S#
"
[ NVL
@ e S 0191 dOL ‘ABSY ¥3AIVAH
c SCOPSI#
m
& \\\\||\
=—
Q¥VNO HOLIMS ONV HOLMS X1nvD
HOLIMS ‘LOOd
8¥ LoG#
F1990L "HOLIMS
geeoos# )
___ Movig ) \ H
& = = ) )
= 3J1HM OT19L WOLLOEG ‘AGSY dH3LvaH
L £S9¥SL#
a3y YOLVIIANI ‘LHOI NVL

Zvecos#

o99¥sL |




